



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 822/2025 & CM APPL. 54836/2025

MOHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant (in-person)

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Mr. Vinay Kaushik and Mr. Prithviraj, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

The appellant submits that a review petition against impugned judgment and decree dated 24.04.2025 passed by the learned District Judge-05, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi in suit bearing CS DJ No. 351/2020 is pending before the learned trial court and is listed next on 09.10.2025.

In view thereof, re-notify on 19th December 2025 before court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

SS