



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 822/2025 & CM APPL. 54836/2025**

MOHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant (in-person)

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
19.12.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 16th January 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2025

SS