



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 822/2025, CM APPL. 54836/2025

MOHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with
Ms. Kavya Shukla and Mr. Vibhav V
Nath, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that his Review Application is listed before the learned Trial Court for tomorrow, i.e. 17.01.2026.
2. List for arguments on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2026/R